LEGAL NOTICE

INVITATION TO BID

The City of Fort Mitchell, Kentucky ("City") will accept sealed bids for the **GENERAL ORMSBY MITCHEL PARK IMPROVEMENTS** – **DEMOLITION AND SITE WORK.** The improvements are located at 262 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 and consists of the following work:

The work includes the demolition of a parking lot, buildings, pathways and ballfield. Also, the construction of a new parking facility, walking path, baseball field and miscellaneous utility and site improvements. The awarded contractor must have the demolition and grading work of the existing pavilion area completed and pad ready within 60 days after award of the bid.

The bids will be accepted by the City Clerk, 2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky, 41017 until **11:00 a.m.** (local time) on **Wednesday**, **April 28**, **2021**. The bids received will be opened and publicly read aloud at that time. Said bids shall be received in a sealed envelope marked "Park Demolition and Site Work Bid".

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations between 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. (local time), Monday through Friday: at Bayer-Becker Inc. 209 Grandview Drive, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky, 41017 or the City Municipal Offices at 2355 Dixie Highway, Fort Mitchell, Kentucky, 41017. Copies thereof may be obtained at the office of Bayer-Becker upon payment of a non-refundable fee of \$50.00 for each set. An additional \$10 per set will be charged for mailing plans.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids, the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any bids and the right to negotiate with the bidder submitting the apparent lowest and best bid. It is the intent and requirements of the City that this project is completed no later than **May 31st, 2022.**

Preference for Kentucky resident bidders will be applied in accordance with Kentucky law.

By order of Mayor Jude Hehman,

"This advertisement was paid for by the City of Fort Mitchell using taxpayer dollars in the amount of \$_____."